#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Scott B. Burke	11/16/2004

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AT&T Mobility II LLC	
Street Address:	1025 Lenox Park Boulevard NE	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30319	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12912244

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (216)696-8731

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-696-8730

Email: sweinberg@thepatentattorneys.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas E. Watson
Address Line 1: 127 Public Square
Address Line 2: 57th Floor Key Tower
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ATTWP109USB

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas E. Watson

Total Attachments: 6

source=Exec Assignment#page1.tif source=Exec Assignment#page2.tif source=Exec Assignment#page3.tif source=Exec Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 025197 FRAME: 0120

OF \$40.00 12912244

source=Exec Assignment#page5.tif source=Exec Assignment#page6.tif

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Serial Number:

Filing Date:

Inventorship:

Scott B. Burke

Applicant:

Cingular Wireless II, LLC

Attorney's Docket No.: ATTWP109US Cingular Docket No.: 939.US

Title:

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PROVIDING LOCATION INFORMATION

FOR EMERGENCY SERVICES

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

#### PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

#### Assignor(s):

Scott B. Burke 3859 North East 178th Street Lake Forest Park, Washington 98155

#### <u>Assignee:</u>

Cingular Wireless II, LLC 16331 NE 72nd Way PO Box 97061 Redmond, WA 98052

#### **AGREEMENT**

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) (listed above) are inventor(s) of an invention entitled "METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PROVIDING LOCATION INFORMATION FOR EMERGENCY SERVICES" as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent referenced above;

WHEREAS, Cingular Wireless II, LLC (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 16331 NE 72nd Way, Redmond, WA 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

PATENT

REEL: 025197 FRAME: 0122

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Serial Number:

Filing Date:

Inventorship:

Scott B. Burke

Applicant:

Cingular Wireless II, LLC

Attorney's Docket No.: ATTWP109US Cingular Docket No.:

939.US

Title:

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PROVIDING LOCATION INFORMATION

FOR EMERGENCY SERVICES

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefore.

11/16/04

Scott B. Burke

PATENT REEL: 025197 FRAME: 0123

Page 2 of 2

# Delaware

PAGE

### The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AT&T MOBILITY II, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AT&T MOBILITY II, LLC" TO "AT&T MOBILITY II LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2007, AT 5:12 O'CLOCK P.M.

3858251 8100

070952720



Warret Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5966883

DATE: 08-30-07

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:44 PM 08/23/2007 FILED 05:12 PM 08/23/2007 SRV 070952720 - 3858251 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF AT&T MOBILITY II, LLC

- Name of Limited Liability Company: AT&T Mobility II, LLC
- The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows: The name of the limited liability company is: AT&T Mobility II LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 23nd day of August, AD 2007

By: Authorized Person

Name: Carolyn J. Wilder

Assistant Secretary

# Delaware

PAGE 1

### The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CINGULAR WIRELESS II, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CINGULAR WIRELESS II, LLC" TO "AT&T MOBILITY II, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2007, AT 3:13 O'CLOCK P.M.

3858251 8100 070460637



Warnet Smith Henden

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 5611970

DATE: 04-20-07

State of Delaware State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:14 PM 04/20/2007 FILED 03:13 PM 04/20/2007 SRV 070460637 - 3858251 FILE

#### STATE OF DELAWARE

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

#### CINGULAR WIRELESS II, LLC

- 1. Name of Limited Liability Company: Cingular Wireless II, LLC
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows: The name of the limited liability company is: AT&T Mobility II, LLC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 20 4k day of April, A D 2007

Authorized Person

Name: Carolyn J. Wilder

Assistant Secretary

PATENT REEL: 025197 FRAME: 0127

**RECORDED: 10/26/2010**